

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 2718-2719/2009(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2008 in CMWP No.  
27766/2004 & CMAA No. 184965/2007 In CMWP No. 27766/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVI SHANKAR PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumr Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14691 of 2006.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master