

^
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4
IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6886-6887/2009

RAVI SHANKAR PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for deleting the names of respondent nos.7 to 11 from the array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr.Anuradha Dubey Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA nos. 3 and 4 are allowed and the names of respondents 7 to 11 are deleted from the array of parties.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master