

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14691/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2006 in WP No.55679/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHOOL CHAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6886-6887 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(for final disposal)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Dubey, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

St.of UP

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR (Standing Counsel)

Mr. Kabir Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. C.Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. R.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Parthiban, Adv.

/LIC

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, time to file rejoinder is extended by three weeks
from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar