

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.14691/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2006 in WP No. 55679/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PHOOL CHAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.6886-6887/2009

Date: 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

SLP 6886-87/09

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that she will be fully ready to argue the matters on facts and law on 28th January, 2015.

List the matter on 28th January, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.20  
17:16:40 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master